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POWER: 
Nashville Electric Service 
1214 Church Street, Room 353 
Nashville, TN  37246 
Hank Dunning 
hdunning@nespower.com 
O: 615-747-3530 
 
 
TELEPHONE: 
AT&T  
333 Commerce Street, RM 23C142 
Nashville, TN. 37201 
Kim Bean 
Kb1078@att.com 
O: 615-214-7318 
 
WATER & SEWER: 
Metro Water & Sewer 
1600 Second Avenue North 
Nashville, TN  37208 
Steve Nunley 
steve.nunley@nashville.gov 
O: 615-862-4534 
 
CABLE:  
Comcast 
660 Mainstream Drive 
Nashville, TN  37228 
Larry K. Winburn 
larry_winburn@cable.comcast.com 
O: 615-244-7462 
 
FIBER OPTIC: 
Level 3 Communications 
1025 Eldorado Blvd., 43C-420 
Broomfield, CO  80021 
Patrick Provost 
patrick.provost@level3.com 
O: (720) 888-4686 
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AT&T Fiber Optic Cable 
360 Gees Mill Business PKWY 
Conyers, GA 30013 
Trina Ivey 
ki2863@att.com 
C: 678-641-5522 
 
XO Communications 
105 Malloy St., Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37201 
David Dickerson 
david.b.dickerson@one.verizon.com 
615-777-7855   
 
Google Network 
1101 McGavock St. Suite # 200 
Nashville, TN 37203 
Nicholas Fischer 
nfischer@google.com 
312-533-7966   
Todd Oney 
toddoney@google.com 
615-939-5756 
 
GAS: 
Piedmont Gas Company 
83 Century Boulevard 
Nashville, TN  37214 
Jenni Shipman 
Jenni.Shipman@duke-energy.com 
O: 615-872-2353 
 
STREET LIGHTS: 
Metro Public Works 
720 South Fifth Street 
Nashville, TN  37206 
Mark Sturtevant 
mark.sturtevant@nashville.gov 
O: 615-862-6000 
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